

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100

Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD-ION-6U70-16

| Business Unit | Product Line Code | Type of Change | Action | Date of issue |
|----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------|------------------|---------------|
| ION | CNC 6 | Discontinuation | Notify | 1/4/16 |
| | | | Distributors and | |
| | | | Field | |

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement parts.

Reason for Discontinuation:

The following part numbers have reached end of life.

2867089 - RAD-ISM-900-SET-BD-BUS

2867270 - RAD-ISM-900-SET-BD-BUS-ANT

2867092 - RAD-ISM-900-BD-BUS

2902755 - RAD-ISM-900-SET-XD-REP

2902756 - RAD-ISM-900-SET-XD-BUS-2

2867539 - RAD-ISM-900-HOP-US

2900184 - RAD-ISM-900-XD-HOPKEY

5605715-XXXXX - RAD-ISM-900-XD-SET 1-8

2885605 - RAD-ISM-900-XD-BUS

2867555 - RAD-ISM-900-RS232-BD

2867131 - RAD-ISM-900-DATA-BD

2867296 - RAD-ISM-900-DATA-BD-BUS

2902277 - RAD-ISM-900-DATA-BD-PLUS

For new system requests for the above parts, the Radioline wireless platform should be offered. A chart showing the needed items to have an equivalent system from the discontinued parts is below.

Orders for the discontinued parts will accepted until June 1, 2016.

If you have a specific need for these parts, either for an upcoming project or existing customer, please discuss it with your local Phoenix Contact sales person so we can accommodate your needs the best we can.

***Important – The above part numbers are not compatible with the replacement Radioline product line. If you need assistance in choosing a replacement product, or have general questions on the discontinuations, please contact Technical Service at 800 322-3225.

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

Warranty Information:

All standard and extended warranty terms will be covered. Support of the discontinued products will be available for all installations.

Stock Status

Can existing stock still be used? Y

Is mixture of stock acceptable? Y

Transaction Dates:

Last Buy from Phoenix Contact: June 1, 2016

Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact: Available until stock reaches 0

| Discontinued Part# | Type Description | Replacement Part# | Type Description |
|--------------------|----------------------------|--|---|
| 2867089 | RAD-ISM-900-SET-BD-BUS | Qty 2 – 2901540 Qty 2 – 2901533 Qty 1 – 2702122 | RAD-IFS-900 RAD-DAIO6-IFS RAD-900-CONF-RF1 |
| 2867270 | RAD-ISM-900-SET-BD-BUS-ANT | Qty 2 – 2901540 Qty 2 – 2901533 Qty 2 – 2904801 Qty 1 – 2702122 | RAD-IFS-900 RAD-DAIO6-IFS RAD-900-ANT-OMNI-2-2-RSMA RAD-900-CONF-RF1 |
| 2867092 | RAD-ISM-900-BD-BUS | 2901540 | RAD-IFS-900 |
| 2902755 | RAD-ISM-900-SET-XD-REP | Qty 3 – 2901540 Qty 2 – 2901533 Qty 1 - 2702122 | RAD-IFS-900 RAD-DAIO6-IFS RAD-900-CONF-RF1 |
| 2902756 | RAD-ISM-900-SET-XD-BUS-2 | Qty 3 – 2901540 Qty 4 – 2901533 Qty 1 - 2702122 | RAD-IFS-900 RAD-DAIO6-IFS RAD-900-CONF-RF1 |
| 2867539 | RAD-ISM-900-HOP-US | N/A | N/A - Contact Tech. Service with config# |
| 2900184 | RAD-ISM-900-XD-HOPKEY | N/A | N/A - Contact Tech. Service with config# |
| 5605715 | RAD-ISM-900-XD-SET 1-8 | N/A | N/A |
| 2885605 | RAD-ISM-900-XD-BUS | 2901540 | RAD-IFS-900 |
| 2867555 | RAD-ISM-900-RS232-BD | 2901540* | RAD-IFS-900 |
| 2867131 | RAD-ISM-900-DATA-BD | 2901540* | RAD-IFS-900 |
| 2867296 | RAD-ISM-900-DATA-BD-BUS | 2901540* | RAD-IFS-900 |
| 2902277 | RAD-ISM-900-DATA-BD-PLUS | 2901540* | RAD-IFS-900 |

Programming cable 2903447 required for advanced configuration.



Phoenix Contact Inc.

P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact using the contact information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PD within 30 days of delivery of the PD; provided, however that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info:

JUSTIN SHADE (717)944-1300x3524 jshade@phoenixcon.com ZECHARIAH HOFFMAN (717)944-1300x3238 zhoffman@phoenixcon.com

Thank you,

Ira Sharp, Product Marketing Manager